E] Electrolux

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD

ABN 51 004 762 341

Issue: 1
Technical Publication N° CG1028 Date: 12/18

WESTINGHOUSE

GAS OVENS

4 N

MODEL PNC

WLGS505WBNG 94000186126
WLGS505WBLP 94000186826

. /

© Copyright 2018 ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD Technical Services




Maintenance Level Change Summary

Page 2 CG1125

26 Gas valves
First Built Dates
WLG505WBNG 12/18
WLG505WBLP 12/18




Contents

FIFST BUIIE DAUES. .. . i ciieiii ettt e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e aa e e e ee st e e e eestanaeeesssneeeeenes 2
(0] 0] (=7 o | £ 7P PPPTPPIN: 3
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY ..ottt st e e e e e ettt e e e e e e e e e eaaas e e e e eeeeeeessssansaaeeeeeeesnnnnns 4
OVEN ASSEMBLY ..ottt ettt e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e et eeeeeeeeeesasasa e eeeeeeeessnnnnns 6
GRILL ASSEMBLY ..eiiiiiiiiiie ittt ettt e e e e e e e e e e et a e e e e e e e e e eaaass e e e eeeeaeaessssnnnaeaeeaeeeesnnnnns 7
HOB ASSEMBLY ...ttt ettt e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e eaaassa e e e eeaeaeessssnnnaeaeeneeees 8
CONTROL ASSEMBLY ..eiieiee ettt e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e s aaaaaaaeaeeaens 10
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY ..ottt e ettt e e ettt s e e e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e aaeeesssannaeaaeeeeeensnnnns 11
GRILL DOOR ASSEMBLY ...ttt e ettt e e ettt a e e e e e e e e ee et e e e e e e eaaeeasssnnnaaaaeeeeeeesnnnns 12
PACK INTERNAL ..ottt e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e et e e e eeeeeeesssaaaaaaaeaeeens 13
GAS CONVERSION KITS ..ot e ettt s e ettt s e e e e e e e e e e aaae e e e e e e e e eeasssnnaeaeeeeeeeeesnnnns 14
(O | O U I 11N ] N 1 15
NOTE: In Parts Listings NLI. = Not Illustrated
N.P.A. = No Part Available
N.P.N. = Not Used on this Model

Page 3 CG1125



0081 010 058 Service Cord 10A

MODEL: WLG505WB EX. VIEW DRAWING 7989
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

Page 4 CG1125



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 7989 QTY
1 0038 008 150 | PANEL SIDE WHITE FRESCO 2
2 0038 008 103 | PANEL COVER WIRE GAS 540 BIOS 1
3 A01996901 BRKT HOB MOUNT REAR 540FC ASSY 1
4 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI 1
5 A00338801 PLATE CVR TERM GAS 540 BIOS 1
6 A01476301 ANTI TILT PLATE 1
7 A00679601 540 LOWER REAR BRACE 1
8 316 2729 00 LEVELLING LEG 2
9 0701 009 051 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 6
10 | 0589 001 033 | BUMPER STOP GREY UC20 2
11 808220602 F/FRONT PAINT 540FC SEP GRILL 1
12 |1 0133002 235 | COUNTER SUPPORT FRESCO 2
13 10523001032 | FOOT LEVELLING 540 UPRIGHTS 2
14 A03641001 PANEL KICK 540 SEP S/S FRESCO 1

N.I. 10038 016 833 | PANEL SEALING GAS 540 BIOS 1
N.l. | 0215002 111 | SERVICE CORD 10A MOULDED 1
N.I. 10271001271 | SPACER FOOT UC20 2
N.l. | 0702 007 057 | SCREWS8-15X 3/4 PAN TORX BKTP17 2

Page 5 CG1125



0395 002 333 ML09.doc

MODEL.:

WLG505WB

EX. VIEW DRAWING 7990
OVEN ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. VIEW 7990 | QTY
1 0374 005 267 INSULN OVEN WRAP GAS 540 BIOS 1
2 808511801 SEAL OVEN MODULAR PROFILE 1
3 0028 025 413 COVER O/BURN GAS-540 ENAM BIOS 1
4 0750 001 033 SCREW #8 X 3/4 STEPPED PAN BLK 1
5 0701 009 051 SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 2
6 0049 001 228 PLUG SPARK OVEN BURNER 1
7 0004 008 615 BURNER OVEN COMP ASSY 540 BIOS 1
8 0212 002 090 HOLDER INJECTOR OVEN BIOS 1
9 0055 007 234 TUBE OVEN SUPPLY 540GIO FRESCO 1
10 | 0541 001 947 THERMOCOUPLE 540 OVEN BURNER 1
11 N.P.A. OVEN ENAM GAS GIO FRM LIGHT 1
12 | 0489 001 173 OVEN BRACE 540 ASSY 1
13 | 0701 009 033 SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
14 | 0701 009 033 SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
15 | 3879376 91 HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS 1

LAMP G9 PYRO 240V 25W
ES6023 (PART OF ITEM 15) .
N.l. | 0125 008 409 CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT 2
N.I. | 0707 018 007 CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS 1

Page 6 CG1125




A06108101
MODEL.:

WLG505WB

EX. VIEW DRAWING 8375

(

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 8375 NG LP
1 0349 001 399 | SHIELD GRLL GAS BURNR FRSCO LH 1 1
2 A06108301 CANOPY GRILL GAS ASSY RC FF 1 1
3 0349 001 400 | SHIELD GRLL GAS BURNR FRSCO RH 1 1
4 0030 024 035 | BRACKET MOUNTING GRILL BURNER 1 1
5 0701 009 023 | SCREW #8 X 3/8 W/HD #2PH NI 1 1
6 0004 008 330 | BURNER GRILL ASSY-1999 1 1
7 0327 001 168 | RACK SIDE SUPPORT GRILL UC20 2 2
8 0049 001 192 | PLUG IGNITION GRILL 1 1
9 0755 001 018 | NUT HEX M6 ST/NI PLATED 1 1
10 | 0030024 428 | BRKT IGNITION GRILL H/T 1 1
11 | 0541001948 | THERMOCOUPLE 540 GRILL BURNER 1 1
13 | 0535001015 | SHUTTER AERATION GRILL NG BIOS 1

0535001 016 | SHUTTER AERATION GRILL LP BIOS 1
14 | 0125008 409 | CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT 2 2
15 | 0092 001 207 | FLUE DUCT OVEN 540 GAS BIOS 1 1
N.I. | 0374 005281 | INSUL GRILL CANOPY TOP FRESCO 1 1

Page 7 CG1125



A05522604
MODEL:  WLG505WB EX. VIEW DRAWING 8377
HOB ASSEMBLY

Page 8 CG1125



ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION  Ex 8377 NG | LP
1| A05522801 | HOB 540R ENAM GAS STD FF 1|1
23540136 05 | BURNER CROWN RAPID CYLIND NAT 1 [ 1
3[354013904 |BURNER CAP ENAMRAPIDCYLINDER | 1 | 1
41354013801 | BURNER CROWN AUX CYLINDERNAT [ 1 | 1
5[354013906 | BURNER CAP ENAM AUX CYLINDER 1 [ 1
6 354013706 | BURNER CROWN SEMI-RAP CYLNAT [ 2 | 2
71354013905 | BURNER CAP ENAM SEMI-R CYLIND 2 | 2
8354324401 | SCREW 2.9 X 13 PAN T10 ZP PTFE 8 | 8
90127001 251 | TRIVET STD/STD ENAMEL - FRESCO 2 | 2

10 [ 0523 001 038 | FOOT TRIVET 8 | 8
110038012 781 | PNL CNT S/B SCR WLG503/505/517 1 [ 1
12 [ 0701 009 033 | SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULT! 2 | 2
130038 007 968 | PANEL S/BACK WIRE COVER UC20 1 [ 1
14 | 0160 003 636 | ENDCAP REAR CONTROLPANELLHS | 1 | 1
15 | 0160 003 635 | ENDCAP REAR CONTROL PANELRHS | 1 | 1
16 | 0349 001 396 | SHIELD WIRING HOB RC GAS FRES 1 [ 1
17 [ 0125 008 356 | CLIP SPARK PLUG ELUX MO/A 120 4 | 4
18 | 357 7298 42 | BURNER BODY ASSY RAPID IGN NG 1 [ 1
19 | 3570698 06 | PLUG SPARK 900 MM ENAMELLED 2 | 2
20 [ 357056301 | T'COUPLE TT ELUX BURNER 275 2 | 2
21357056302 | TCOUPLE TT ELUX BURNER 500 1 [ 1
22357069804 | PLUG SPARK 600 MM ENAMELLED 1 [ 1
23[357 056302 | T'COUPLE TT ELUX BURNER 500 1 [ 1
243570698 04 | PLUG SPARK 600 MM ENAMELLED 1 [ 1
25 | 357 7298 48| BURNER BODY ASSY S/RAP IGN NG 2 | 2
26 | 0004 008 424 | BURNER BODY ASSY AUX IGN NG 1 [ 1
27 | A05384501 | TUBE BURNER 540 L/F 1 [ 1
28 | A04793301 | TUBE BURNER 540 L/R 1 [ 1
29 [ A04793101 | TUBE BURNER 540 R/R 1 [ 1
30 | A04844601 | TUBE BURNER GRILL 1 [ 1
31[A04793001 | TUBE BURNER 540 R/F 1 [ 1
320055 007 182 | TUBE OVEN SUPPLY 540 BIOS 1 [ 1
33 (0212002090 | HOLDER INJECTOR OVEN BIOS 1 [ 1
34 (0131001 181 | NIPPLE INJ 1.60 1

0131 001 185

NIPPLE INJ 0.95

[ERN

Page 9 CG1125



A04787607 ML26

MODEL:  WLG505WB

EX. VIEW DRAWING 8376
CONTROL ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 8376 QTY
1 A15729403 KNOB W/HOUSE 600FC WHITE GAS 7
2 0609 100 403 | KIT SWITCH TOGGLE WHITE FRESCO 1
3 0150 005 275 | SCREW M4 X4 PAN #1PH SMALL HD 2
4 A05725301 PNL CNT FRONT SCR WLG505WB 1
5 A04778201 PIPE MANIFOLD ASS 540R SG FF 1
6 A05423501 BRACKET F/FAIL GAS RAIL FF 1
7 0750 003 026 | SCREW M4 X 16 HEX ZC 8
8 A11918003 VALVE COPRECCI FSG RAPID 1
9 A11918002 VALVE COPRECCI FSG SEMI RAPID 2
10 | A11918005 VALVE COPRECCI FSG GRILL 1
11 | A11918001 VALVE COPRECCI FSG AUX 1
12 | 356525102 GASKET VALVE COPRECCI 5
13 | 0541001947 | THERMOCOUPLE 540 OVEN BURNER 1
14 | 0541001 246 | T'STAT COPRECI 1000 MM COAX. 1
15 | 0574001 283 | TIMER 60 MINUTE WESTLAKE 1
16 | 0609 100 404 | KIT SWITCH MNTRY WHITE FRESCO 1
17 | 0701009 051 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 2

N.l. | 809 1657 01 IGN BOX 6P - 220~240V JAVA 1
N.l. | 0173 020 093 | WIRE IGNITION H/S 950MM 1
N.l. | 0173 020 096 | WIRE IGNITION H/S 540MM 1
N.l. | 0654 001 102 | GRILL INJECT BLOCK FF FRESCO 1

Page 10 CG1125




A03581601.docx

MODEL:

WLG505WB

EX. VIEW DRAWING 8042
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex 8042

QTY

0545 002 924

TRIM DOOR TOP VENT 540 FRESCO

0255 004 048

GLASS OV DR INNER PLAIN FRESCO

0701 004 020

SCREW 3/16X28 PAN PH TRILOB BK

0271 001 358

SPACER HANDLE GLS DR NGD

0160 003 628

ENDCAP HANDLE BLK WEST NGD

0050 010 806

HANDLE DOOR WEST WHITE FRESCO

A03581501

PNL OUT OV DR ASS 540 WEST PRE

O INO|O B WIN (-

357 7305 01

HINGE OV DOOR 540 S/F FRESCO

NIFRPIFRPINDNINDNIN|F|PF

<

0701 003 081

SCREW #8 X 5/16 CSK #2PH AB BK

N

Page 11 CG1125



A03609301.docx

MODEL: WLG505WB EX. VIEW DRAWING 8048
GRILL DOOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 8048 QTY

0050 010 806 | HANDLE DOOR WEST WHITE FRESCO
0160 003 628 | ENDCAP HANDLE BLK WEST NGD
0271 001 358 | SPACER HANDLE BLACK FRESCO
0702 004 020 | SCREW 3/16X28 PAN PH TRILOB BK
0701 009 051 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK
0045 001 119 | HINGE GR DOOR 540 FRESCO PH2
A03609201 PNL OUT GR ASSY 540 WEST SM PP
0045 001 120 | HINGE GR DOOR 540 FREE FRESCO

olNo|u|Mlw|(N|F
RiRIRIANNNF

Page 12 CG1125



0263 010 534_535

MODEL.:

WLG505WB

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5686
PACK INTERNAL

ITEM | PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5686 QTY
1 0327 001 221 | RACK SHELF OV FRM RUN GAS BIOS 2
2 0050 010 751 | HANDLE GRILL DISH 540 1
3 0036 001 072 | DISH GRILL ENAM SEP OC98 P S 1
4 0327 001 153 | RACK INSERT GRILL DISH 1
N.l. | 0116 001 002 | BOLT STABILISING 540 UPRIGHTS 1
N.l. | 0701 009 051 | SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK 2
N.I. | 0701 002 133 | SCREW #8 4.2 X 28 HILO PAN PH 2

Page 13 CG1125



0609 100 369

GAS CONVERSION KITS

LP (PROPANE) CONVERSION KIT

PART N°

DESCRIPTION

QTY

0131 002 394

NIPPLE INJECTOR 0.62 (SMALL)

0131 002 082

NIPPLE INJECTOR 0.82 (MEDIUM / GRILL)

0131 001 185

NIPPLE INJECTOR 0.95 (LARGE / WOK / OVEN)

0466 001 042

JET BYPASS COPRECI 0.45 LPG

0151 001 111

ADAPTOR PRESSURE TEST LP

0535 001 016

SHUTTER AERATION GRILL LP BIOS

0296 004 101

STICKER GAS TYPE — PROPANE

0701 009 024

SCREW #8 x 8 W/HD POZI NI

0616 010 222

INSTRUCTION GAS CONVERSION 540

RRRR R R WWR

0609 100 367

NG CONVERSION KIT

PART N°

DESCRIPTION

QTY

0131 002 100

NIPPLE INJECTOR 1.00 (SMALL)

0131 002 135

NIPPLE INJECTOR 1.35 (MEDIUM)

0131 001 155

NIPPLE INJECTOR 1.50 (GRILL)

0131001 181

NIPPLE INJECTOR 1.60 (LARGE / OVEN)

0131 002 403

NIPPLE INJECTOR 1.75 (WOK)

0466 001 041

JET BYPASS COPRECI 0.73 NG

0294 001 032

REGULATOR GAS NG INTEG TEST PT

0535 001 015

SHUTTER AERATION GRILL NG BIOS

0296 004 100

STICKER GAS TYPE - NG

0701 009 024

SCREW #8 x 8 W/HD POZI NI

0616 010 222

INSTRUCTION GAS CONVERSION 540

RRRRR RPN RN

0609 100 366

ULP CONVERSION KIT

PART N°

DESCRIPTION

QTY

0131 001 148

NIPPLE INJECTOR 0.55 (SMALL)

0131 001 149

NIPPLE INJECTOR 0.70 (MEDIUM)

0131 001 186

NIPPLE INJECTOR 0.90 (LARGE)

0131 002 082

NIPPLE INJECTOR 0.82 (OVEN / GRILL)

0131 002 100

NIPPLE INJECTOR 1.00 (WOK)

0466 001 042

JET BYPASS COPRECI 0.45 LPG

0151 001 111

ADAPTOR PRESSURE TEST LP

0535 001 016

SHUTTER AERATION GRILL LP BIOS

0296 004 103

STICKER GAS TYPE - LPG

0701 009 024

SCREW #8 x 8 W/HD POZI NI

0616 010 222

INSTRUCTION GAS CONVERSION 540

RRR R R RRNRIN e

Page 14 CG1125




CIRCUIT DIAGRAM

WLG505WB

MODEL:

0165 003 257

(T'9'E8 ISNYTI SIINY ONIYIM 000E SZN/SY TW L0'0 LV SSWd) '03INA0Hd N3IF SYH IBNVY
JH1 ¥IL4V SINIWITI JHL A8 0IBHOSEY DONITE JWIHASOWLY IHL WOXL FUNLSIOW A8 ISNVI ATEVE0Hd SI LI 'NOILYTIVLSNI
LV MOT SIONIOVIY JONVLSISIYH IHL 41 'FHNLIVINNYIW H3LdV 1S31 IINVLISISIH NOILYINSNI 3H1 03S5Vd SVH LINO0Yd SIHL

‘410N 3SV3I1d HOLIIASNI NOILV TV LSNI

LINM DNIJIAYIS
340438 ¥3IMOd LIINNDISIO

A07¢ 34BNV

VI00VEL NI3
LSZ-£00-5910

NIAO —
TNHO —
47—
11—
g —
49—

X04
NOI

T3aNVd TOYLNOD
13INVAMOVE

13X0VHE HOLVIND3Y 11149

90H

) "1 Hivv3

M0O0ZZ LNIWIT3 T11H4O

avia

O
VdLN3IN

[CEINEE]
FHIHM

HOLVOION]I 11H9

HOLYIND3Y AOY3INT
1074 T

9 OIF L0373 |aswua

[«EINIE] = N —I— o m
FHIHM mn_“_mm_w_.—”__.___,.u_._, >O¢N
M= =0Or—@
MHM T
N MS N4
£
® : O= <O—#
N T
1H9IT
MS LHDIT
—a—O)
| &) IAILOY
JHIHM
MS NDI

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.

IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux

cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for any injury or

damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 15 CG1125



	Contents
	GAS CONVERSION KITS

